devoted to a common use, together with the customary accessories and open spaces belonging to 

same. 

41.21   LOT, CORNER.  A lot which occupies the interior angle at the intersection of two (2) street lines 

which make an angle of more than forth-five degrees (45)  and less than one hundred and thirty-

five  (135) degrees with each other.  The street line forming the least frontage shall be deemed the 

front of the lot except where the two (2) street lines are equal, in which case the owner shall be 

required to specify which is the front when requesting a zoning compliance permit.

[...]

property lines and shall be designed and landscaped in such a way as to blend in with the 

surrounding area. 

c.  such facilities as water towers, pumping stations, etc., shall be surrounded by a chain link fence six  (6) 

feet in height. 

80.4 Dimensional Requirements 

80.41  Twelve thousand (12,000) square feet minimum lot area per dwelling unit. 

80.42  Eighty (80) feet minimum mean lot width. 

80.43  Thirty (30) feet minimum building setback line. 

80.44  Minimum required side yards for the principal building shall be at least ten (10) feet, except

[...]

service by municipal water the first dwelling unit need only be twenty thousand (20,000) square 

feet and each additional unit five thousand (5,000) square feet.  However, where the residence is 

served by municipal water and sewerage facilities, the lot area for the first dwelling unit need only 

be fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet and each additional unit five thousand (5,000) square feet. 

82.42   One hundred (100) feet minimum required main lot width for the first dwelling unit and ten (10) 

feet for each additional dwelling unit. 

82.43   Forty (40) feet minimum required building setback line.